ETAS ID: TM423386

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignee Change of Address; Reel/Frame: 5699/0043

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC		04/10/2017	Limited Liability Company:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC c/o CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
Street Address:	TWO BETHESDA METRO CENTER	
Internal Address:	SUITE 600	
City:	BETHESDA	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75799884	THERASTAT	
Serial Number:	76079815	THERASTAT	
Serial Number:	76466858	THERASTAT	
Serial Number:	77684314	HEALTHMAX	
Serial Number:	77684348	HEALTHPRO REHABILITATION	
Serial Number:	77684358	SPS HEALTH	
Serial Number:	77834253	MDSMAX	
Serial Number:	77865604	TOPSAIL	
Serial Number:	86271958	HP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037125050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

404-443-5649 Phone:

Email: SCOTUGNO@MCGUIREWOODS.COM

Correspondent Name: Gerum Yilma, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1320 Peachtree Street, N.E.

REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0758

TRADEMARK

900402045

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	 Suite 2100 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon Cotugno	
SIGNATURE:	/shannon cotugno/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2017	
Total Attachments: 1 source=CAP1#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0759



NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

April 11, 2017

To Whom it May Concern:

Please be advised that, effective immediately, the new address for notices to Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC is the following:

Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC c/o Capital One, National Association Two Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 600 Bethesda, Maryland 20814

Please revise your records accordingly.

Very truly yours,

HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

88262344

RECORDED: 04/12/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0760